Alaska Trading Partner Companion Guide
Refer to http://www.medicaidalaska.com for current version   Version 4
Appendix V—Alaska 835 Payment/Advice Instructions   10/13/09
V-1
Appendix V
Alaska 835 Payment/Advice Instructions
Revision History
Date  Location  Revision

  CLP07 S Reference Identification * Payer Claim Control Number  The Claim Control Number assigned by Alaska
Medical Assistance.
  CLP08 S Facility Code Value X Facility Type Code
  CLP09 S Claim Frequency Type
Code
* Claim Frequency Code (Institutional Only)
  CLP11 S Diagnosis Related Group
(DRG) Code
X DRG code
(Institutional Only)
(Refer Code Source 229: Diagnosis Related
Group Number (DRG))
At this time, Alaska Medical Assistance does
not reimburse services based on DRG,
therefore this element does not apply to Alaska
Medical Assistance.
  CLP12 S Quantity X Diagnosis Related Group (DRG) Weight
(Institutional Only)
At this time, Alaska Medical Assistance does
not reimburse services based on DRG,
therefore this element does not apply to Alaska
Medical Assistance.
  CLP13 S Percent X Discharge Fraction (Institutional Only)  Not applicable to Alaska Medical Assistance.
95 CAS  S Claim Adjustment
  CAS01 R Claim Adjustment Group
Code
IG “CO” - Contractual Obligations
“CR” - Correction and Reversals
“OA” - Other Adjustments
“PI” - Payor Initiated Reduction
“PR” - Patient Responsibility
  CAS02 R Claim Adjustment
Reason Code
IG Adjustment Reason Code
  CAS03 R Monetary Amount  IG Adjustment Amount
  CAS04 S Quantity  IG Adjustment Quantity
  CAS05 S Claim Adjustment
Reason Code
IG Adjustment Reason Code
  CAS06 S Monetary Amount  IG Adjustment Amount
  CAS07 S Quantity  IG Adjustment Quantity
  CAS08 S Claim Adjustment
Reason Code
IG Adjustment Reason Code
  CAS09 S Monetary Amount  IG Adjustment Amount
  CAS10 S Quantity  IG Adjustment Quantity
  CAS11 S Claim Adjustment
Reason Code
IG Adjustment Reason Code
  CAS12 S Monetary Amount  IG Adjustment Amount
  CAS13 S Quantity  IG Adjustment Quantity
  CAS14 S Claim Adjustment
Reason Code
IG Adjustment Reason Code
  CAS15 S Monetary Amount  IG Adjustment Amount
Alaska Trading Partner Companion Guide
Refer to http://www.medicaidalaska.com for current version   Version 4
Appendix V—Alaska 835 Payment/Advice Instructions   10/13/09
V-10
I.G.
Page
I.G.
SegID
I.G.
RefDes
I.G.
Use
I.G.
Element Name
Alaska Usage Details and Expected Value Additional Instructions
  CAS16 S Quantity  IG Adjustment Quantity
  CAS17 S Claim Adjustment
Reason Code